OP \$40.00 2822854

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eagle Radio, Inc.		10/28/2003	CORPORATION: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eagle Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	2703 Hall, Suite 15	
City:	Hays	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	67601-1987	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2822854	AGRISHOP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)753-6888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-753-6777

Email: ljk@kcpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Yakimo, Jr.

Address Line 1: 800 West 47th Street, Suite 401
Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EAGLEL COMM 4455.002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Yakimo, Jr.
Signature:	/Michael Yakimo, Jr./
Date:	04/30/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003979 FRAME: 0504

900132980

Total Attachments: 1 source=_0430094545_001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003979 FRAME: 0505

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF LIQUIDATION OF

EAGLE RADIO, INC.

(A Wholly Owned Subsidiary of Eagle Communications, Inc.)

THIS AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF LIQUIDATION made this 28 day of October, 2003, by and between EAGLE RADIO, INC., a Kansas corporation, with principal offices in Hays, Kansas, (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), and EAGLE COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a Kansas corporation, with principal offices in Hays, Kansas, (hereinafter called the "Stockholder")

WITNESSETH:

RECORDED: 04/30/2009

WHEREAS, Stockholder owns 2,163.915 shares of common capital stock of the Corporation, which shares constitute all of the issued and outstanding common capital stock of the Corporation, and

WHEREAS, Stockholder desires to approve, authorize and consent to the plan for complete liquidation under which all of the assets of the Corporation will be distributed to Stockholder in redemption of all of the shares of stock presently issued and outstanding in accordance with the Corporation Law of the State of Kansas and pursuant to Sections 332 and 337 of the Internal Revenue Code;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Stockholder and the Corporation do hereby agree to a complete liquidation pursuant to Sections 332 and 337 of the Internal Revenue Code by which all of the assets of the Corporation will be distributed to Stockholder in redemption of all of the shares of stock presently issued and outstanding to the Stockholder, including all property of the Corporation tangible and intangible subject to all existing debt on the date of distribution to Stockholder in complete cancellation or redemption of all of its issued and outstanding capital stock and such distribution shall be made not later than December 31, 2003.
- 2. Stockholder hereby authorizes the officers of the Corporation to file a Consent of Stockholder to Dissolution of the Corporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Kansas on or after January 1, 2004.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused the Agreement and Plan of Liquidation to be executed by their respective duly authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

"CORPORATION"

EAGLE RADIO, INC., A Kansas Corporation

Gary D. Shorman, President and CEO of

Fagle Communications, Inc.

"STOCKHOLDER" | EAGLE COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a Kansas

corporation

Gary D. Shorman, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003979 FRAME: 0506